access link to the A616 to the north from Hunshelf Road. There is also a right of way included in the order land which links Manchester Road to the local footpath network. The order land to the west of Hunshelf Road consists of a steelworks building and surrounding land immediately to the west of the road. Land on either side of Hunshelf Road at its junction with Manchester Road is also within the order land. The order includes land at this junction and alongside the private access road linking Hunshelf Road to the A616 over which rights are sought to enable works to be carried out to improve the junction and bring the private access road up to adoptable standard.

Dated: 17 October 2012 Lynne Bird Director of Legal Services Town Hall Pinstone Street Sheffield S1 2HH

(1690734)





### COMPANY LAW SUPPLEMENT

The Company Law Supplement to The London Gazette detailing information notified to or by the Registrar of Companies is published weekly on Tuesdays and is available to view at www.gazettesonline.co.uk. To access recent issues use the Browse Issues function and choose the items with a six figure Issue number starting with the digit 8. Alternatively use the search or advanced search features on the company number and/or name. (1690705)

#### MISSING PERSON

### MELVYN JACK PHILLIPS (KNOWN AS MEL)

Would anyone with information of the whereabouts of Mel Phillips please contact Legal Services, Highfield House, 51(B) Minster Road, Minster-on-Sea, Sheerness, Kent ME12 3JF.

Mel was born in Worthing, West Sussex on 4 February 1937, and his last known residence was Worthing in the 1980's.

This is in connection with the Estate of his late mother Irene Doris Phillips of Long Acre Rest Home, formerly of 10 Leighton Avenue, Worthing, West Sussex. (1690706)

The form CB01 relating to a cross-border merger, was received by Companies House on: 3rd October 2012

The particulars for each merging company are as follows:

Diamond Resorts Clubs (Europe) Limited

Citrus House, Caton Road, Lancaster, Lancashire LA1 3UA United Kingdom

Limited Liability Company under UK Law

Registered number 4339551 Registered in England/Wales at Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

Octopus Liegenschaftsverwaltungsgesellschaft m.b.H

Alpineweg 142, Rohrmoos 8970 Austria

A Limited Liability Single Shareholder Company incorporated under Austrian Law

Registered number FN80616d

Registered in Austria at Regional Court Leoben, Companies Register, Dr Hanns Gross-Strasse 7, 8070 Leoben Austria

Information relating to Diamond Resorts Clubs (Europe) Limited is available from Companies House, Cardiff, CF14  $3\mathrm{UZ}$ 

Regulation 10 of The Companies (Cross-Border Mergers) Regulations 2007 requires copies of the draft terms of merger, the directors' report and (if there is one) the independent expert's report to be kept available for inspection.

Please find below details of the meeting summoned under regulation 11 (power of court to summon meeting of members or creditors)

3rd December 2012 at 09.30 at DLA Piper, Schottenring 14, 1010 (1690802)Vienna, Austria

# **Corporate Insolvency**



## General

**Re-use of a Prohibited Name RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986** NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME POSATIVE ENERGY SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(Company Number 06853367)

On 17 October 2012 the above named company went into insolvent Liquidation.

I, Nawaid Michael Zaman of Branston Court, Branston Street, Birmingham, B18 6BA was a director of the above named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into Liquidation. I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the name Theo Langston Energy Solutions Limited trading as Posative (1690917)Energy.

### **RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986**

### NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

### CAMARICK LTD

Trading Name: The Malthouse Inn.

It is anticipated that Camarick Ltd T/A The Malthouse Inn will enter into insolvent liquidation on 15 October 2012. I Martin Jon Rickman of The Malthouse Inn, Stockbridge Road, Timbsury, Romsey, SO51 oNG, am the Director of Camarick Ltd T/A The Malthouse Inn and will be the Director of Camarick Ltd on the day it is anticipated that it will enter into insolvent liquidation. Pursuant to Rule 4.228 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, I give notice that I am acting and intend to continue to act in one or more of the ways which section 216 (3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 would apply if the above-named company goes into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purposes of, carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named company under the following name: Feltonhall Ltd T/A The Malthouse Inn

Martin Jon Rickman, Director

11 October 2012.

(1689588)

### **RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986** NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

A J CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED (Company Number 06181515)

On 17 October 2012, the above-named Company entered into liquidation.

Janet Nadunga Garratt of 56 Gordon Road High Wycombe Buckinghamshire HP13 6ER was a director of the above-named Company on the day it entered into liquidation.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in Section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named Company under the following names: "A J Cleaning" / "A J Cleaning Services" (1690655)